## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
	Execution Date					
En-Hui YANG				07/15/2008		
Ajit SINGH			07/15/2008			
Salmaan AHMED			06/24/2008			
David P. SZE 06/24/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Slipstream Dat	Slipstream Data Inc.				
Street Address:		12-50 Bathurst Drive				
City:	Waterloo	Waterloo				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	N2V 2C5	N2V 2C5				
Property Type Application Number: 1328		132856	Number 623			
CORRESPONDENC						
Fax Number:         (613)787-3558						
Phone: Email:	(613)/8/-3558 (613) 237-5160 alcampbell@blg.com					
			ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	IS		
Mail.						
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:			Gervais LLP at			
Address Line 1:       100 Queen Street         Address Line 2:       Suite 1100						
Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PAT 3892A-2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Alex Campbell			
source=Executed As	signment from Inver signment from Inver	ntors to	Slipstream#page1.tif Slipstream#page3.tif Slipstream#page3.tif			
				DATENT		

#### WORLDWIDE

#### ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) En-Hui YANG 203 Beaver Creek Road Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2R8 CANADA
- Salmaan AHMED
   60 Moore Avenue South
   Waterloo, Ontario
   N2J 1W9
   CANADA

- 2) Ajit SINGH 577 Sandbury Lane Waterloo, Ontario N2T 1Z5 CANADA
- 4) David P. SZE 712-205 Victoria Street South Waterloo, Ontario N2G 4Z6 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as <u>June 1, 2007</u>, we do sell and assign to:

### SLIPSTREAM DATA INC. 12-50 Bathurst Drive Waterloo, Ontario N2V 2C5 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/131,318, filed June 2, 2008, relating to, and entitled:

### SYNCHRONIZATION OF SIDE INFORMATION CACHES

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 60/941,514, filed June 1, 2007, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.



Assignment from En-Hui YANG at af, to SLIPSTREAM DATA INC. PAT 3892-2 Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at	(A) ATERLOS City or Town	CAN ANA Country				
	day of <u>Juwic</u> , 2000					
Salmaan AHMED						
STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
1, <u>J<i>ona Hua</i></u> (na	<u>ил Uze Сбилал</u> whos me of wit <mark>ness</mark> )	e full post office address is				
was personally pr	pu <i>ce hourse</i> Cres <u>Descriptions</u> ADD <u>Dec</u> esent and did see <b>Saimaan AHM</b> uch assignor is personally known document.	ED execute the within				
		Jighature of Witness				
SIGNED at	WATERLOO	CAWADA				
this <u>المراجع</u>	City or Town day of <u>Scart</u> , 2001	Country B . D AL				
	David	P. SZE				
· · · ·	STATEMENT BY WITNES	S				
I. <u>)omoth</u>	whos me of witness)	e full post office address is				
assignment and s	Sparie <u>Junst</u> Ave esent and did see <b>David P. SZE</b> uch assignor is personally known	2 C 3 execute the within to me to be the person				
described in such	uocument. ~~	Jigneturg of Witness				

Assignment from En-Hui YANG et al. to SUIPSTREAM DATA INC. PAT 3892-2 Page 3 of 3

# PATENT REEL: 027154 FRAME: 0337

# **RECORDED: 11/01/2011**